
The Episcopal Church of St. Thomas the Apostle, 

Morgantown, PA 
 

March, 2023 ~ Upcoming Events 

 

Fridays in Lent Stations of the Cross 12:00 noon 

Sunday, March 5 The Second Sunday in Lent 8:00 AM and 10:00 AM  

  Holy Eucharist, Rite II 

  Coffee Hour 

Monday, March 6 Bible Study 10:00 AM 

Saturday, March 11 Pancake Breakfast by Cub 7:00 AM to 11:00 AM 

 Scouts Pack 37 & Boy Scouts St. Thomas Fellowship Hall 

 Troop 37 

Sunday, March 12 The Third Sunday in Lent 8:00 AM and 10:00 AM  

  Holy Eucharist, Rite II    

  Coffee Hour 

 Vestry Meeting Immediately following 10AM service 

Monday, March 13 Bible Study 10:00 AM 

Tuesday, March 14 Worship Committee 6:00 PM 

Thursday, March 16 ‘Out to Dinner’, Coastal Grille 6:00 PM 

Sunday, March 19 The Fourth Sunday in Lent  8:00 AM and 10:00 AM  

 And Holy Baptism Holy Eucharist, Rite II  

  Coffee Hour 

Monday, March 20 Saint Joseph 

 Bible Study 10:00 AM 

Wednesday, March 22 Lenten Dinner at Bangor  6:00 PM 

 Church followed by Evensong 

 for the Annunciation 7:00 PM 

Saturday, March 25 The Annunciation of Our Lord Jesus Christ to the Blessed Virgin Mary 

Sunday, March 26 The Fifth Sunday in Lent 8:00 AM and 10:00 AM  

  Holy Eucharist, Rite II 

  Coffee Hour 

Monday, March 27 Bible Study 10:00 AM 

A Special Collection for Syria and Turkey Relief Fund is in the back of the church.  

This will be sent to Episcopal Relief and Development. 


